
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019434-2021 

Tender

Development, Delivery, and Support Capability for The
Prince’s Trust Education Hub Offer

The Prince's Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-019434

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d359  

Published 11 August 2021, 11:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Prince's Trust

Prince’s Trust House, 9 Eldon Street

London

EC2M 7LS

Email

nathan.pottinger-marques@princes-trust.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7929362609

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019434-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019434-2021
mailto:nathan.pottinger-marques@princes-trust.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.princes-trust.org.uk

Buyer's address

www.princes-trust.org.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://suppliers.multiquote.com

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

The Prince's Trust

Prince’s Trust House, 9 Eldon Street

London

EC2M 7LS

Email

nathan.pottinger-marques@princes-trust.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7929362609

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.princes-trust.org.uk
http://www.princes-trust.org.uk
https://suppliers.multiquote.com
mailto:nathan.pottinger-marques@princes-trust.org.uk


Page 3 to 8

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.princes-trust.org.uk

Buyer's address

www.princes-trust.org.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://suppliers.multiquote.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Development, Delivery, and Support Capability for The Prince’s Trust Education Hub Offer

Reference number

CA9136 - 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.princes-trust.org.uk
http://www.princes-trust.org.uk
https://suppliers.multiquote.com


Page 4 to 8

72212224 - Web page editing software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Our key Education programme, Achieve, offers a range of content and materials for teachers,
staff and volunteers to use flexibly within their education setting. This includes the
opportunity for young people to gain the Personal Development and Employability
qualification (PDE) accredited by the Prince’s Trust.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Our key Education programme, Achieve, offers a range of content and materials for teachers,
staff and volunteers to use flexibly within their education setting. This includes the
opportunity for young people to gain the Personal Development and Employability
qualification (PDE) accredited by the Prince’s Trust.

 We want to build on the MVP site which was created for Greater Manchester and Future
Workforce Fund and transform it into a National Education Hub. Work would be anticipated
to take place in focused sprints with the appointed digital agency and in-house team working
collaboratively within each sprint to achieve the proposed relaunch date and moving to the
national offer in February 2022. 



Page 5 to 8

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

36 month(s) from the commencement date, with 12 initial month(s) and option to extend
2x12 month(s)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Princes Trust

Beehive Mill, Jersey Street

Manchester

M4 6JG

Email

verity.white@princes-trust.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.princes-trust.org.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:verity.white@princes-trust.org.uk
https://www.princes-trust.org.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T23:57:55+0100
	TCPDF




